12.02.1989. Vail

13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

course name: International

course length: 480 m
vertical drop: 207
number of gates: 73/74!

course setters: Didier Bonvin SUI/Tino Pietrogiovana ITA

weather: snowing
temperature: -2C/0C
snow: hard

started: 94

finished: 31

. Rudi Nielich
. Armin Bittner
. Mark Girardeli

. Paul Accola
. Jonas Nilsson

. Ole-Christian Furuseth

. Paul Frommelt
. Grega Benedik

. Thomas Stangassinger
. Patrick Staub

. Peter Jurko

. Didier Bouvet

Finn-Christian Jagge

Keiji Oshigiri
Ljubomir Popov
Boris Dimitrachkov
Markus Sundberg

AUT

FRG

LUX
SUI
SWE

NOR
LIE
YUG

AUT
SUI

TCH
FRA

NOR

JAP
BUL
BUL
FIN

Slalom,men

57.57

57.32

58.23
58.27
58.80

59.07
59.63
59.89

59.69
60.82
60.40
60.86

60.90

62.69
63.40
63.43
63.82

+ o+ ++ o+

+ + + +

65.28

65.97

65.42
65.53
65.07

66.11
65.71
65.66

66.56
66.66
67.26
66.88

68.38

70.60
70.02
70.44
70.23

122.85

123.29

123.65
123.80
123.87

125.18
125.34
125.55

127.25
127.48
127.66
127.74

129.28

133.29
133.42
133.87
134.05

(10)
(3)

(D
(7
ey

(4)
(14)
(20)

( 6)
(26)
(23)
(24)

(19)

(41)
(48)
(49)
(47)



18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.

27.
28.

29.
30.
31.

Ricardo Campo-Galindo SPA
Jussi Tenilae FIN
Sergei Petrik SOV
Oernolfur Valdimarsson ISL
Juan-Pablo Santiagos CHI
Marc Henry BEL
Won Gi Nam KOR
Alexis Racloz CHI
Hubertus Von Hohenlohe MEX
Hans Egger BRA
Michael D. Teruel PHI
Tong-jon Chen TPE
Wei-Tsu Tang TPE
Alfredo F. Rego GUA
DNS (1):

Stewart Brown

Richard Biggins

Steven Lee

Socrates Aristodimou

Federico C. Brugger

Arif Chelgoufi

DNF (1):

Bernhard Gstrein

Alberto Tomba

Felix McGrath

Pirmin Zurbriggen

Frank Woerndl

Roberto Grigis

Rok Petrovic

Didier Schmidt

Marco Tonazzi

Lars-Goeran Halvarsson
Florian Beck

Robert Zan

John Picard

Christian Gaidet
John-Jack Miller

Urs Kaelin

Nobuyuki Mori

AUS
AUS
AUS
CYP
BRA
ALG

AUT
ITA
USA
SUI
FRG
ITA
YUG
FRA
ITA
SWE
FRG
YUG
FRA
FRA
USA
SUI
JAP

63.75
63.81

63.53
66.97
68.37
68.59

72.45
75.85
73.97

83.20
82.97

98.33
99.32
119.93

(59),
(60),
(64),
(84),
(92),
95);

(8
(9
(12)
(13),
(15)
(18)
(22)
(25),
(28),
(29),
(30),
(1),
(32),
(33),
(34),
(35),
(36),

+ 70.79 134.54
+ 71.85 135.66
+ 76.12 139.65
+ 75.50 142.47
+ 75.74 144.11
+ 75.57 144.16
+ 81.31 153.76
+ 78.29 154.14
+ 80.69 154.66
+ 88.22 171.42
+ 91.98 174.95
+102.10 200.43
+108.21 207.53
+ 123.87 243.80
(8" fastest split-time),

(7™ fastest split-time),
(3" fastest split-time!),

(25" fastest split-time),
(20™ fastest split-time),
(22™ fastest split-time),

(54)
(44)

(38)
(63)
(65)
(66)

(80)
(73)
(83)

(96)
(87)

(94)
(93)
(90)



Saso Robic YUG (39),

Greg Grosmann CND (40),
Silvio Wille LIE (43),
Simon Wi-Rutene NZL (4)5),
Jorge Pujol-Planella SPA  (46),
Gregor Hoop LIE (50),
Konstantin Chistiakov SOV (53),
Abraham Fernandez-Martinez SPA  (55),
Marian Bires TCH (57),
Markus Foser LIE (58),
Chris Mosaed NZL (62),
Levente Csak HUN (67),
Nahum Orobitg AND (68),
Ramon Rossell AND (70),
Jorge Birkner ARG (71),
Federico Van Ditmar ARG (72),
Michiel Slootweg NED (75),
Eric Stappers BEL (77),
Wook Hur Seung KOR (78),
Gilles Osch LUX (79),
Ioannins Kapraras GRE (82),
Fabio Igel BRA (85),
Chris Lambouris CYP (898),
Ching-ming Ong TPE (91),
Luiz Misasi BRA (97),
Harald De Mann II NED (98);
DQ (1):
Brad King CND (37),
Mariano Marolt ARG (69);
DNF (2):

Michael Tritscher AUT (5 (1% run: 6 —58,97),
Richard Pramotton ITA ( 2) (1 run:15-59,37) (14" split-time),
Ingemar Stenmark  SWE (16) (1% run:12 — 59,80),

Tetsuya Okabe JAP (17) (1" run: 8 — 59,44),

Bob Ormsby USA (21) (1"run:11-59,69) (13" split-time),
Alain Villiard CND (28! (1™ run:10 —59.68) ( 7" split-time),
Kyle Wichie USA (42) (1" run:14 —59,96),

Rob Crossan CND (51),

Fredrik Niberg SWE (52) (1% run:26 — 63.60),

Elias Majdalani LEB (56),

Gerard Escoda AND (61),

Philippe Henry BEL (74),



Mo Kang Seung KOR (76),

Augustin Neiman ARG (81),

Alexis Photiades CYP (86);
DQ:

Jason Edelmann PUR (89).

*

3:39 minutes transmission from this race is (poor picture quality)
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JtN2H2Rua0E

+

some 25 seconds of Stenmark’s run (from 6:52 till 7:18 minutes)

are available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vmam5fn9Psc




1 run 2™ ryun

course length: 480 m course length: 480 m

vertical drop: 207 vertical drop: 207 m

number of gates: 73 number of gates: 74!

course setter: Didier Bonvin SUI course setter: Tino Pietrogiovana ITA
weather: snowing weather: blizzard

started: 94 started: 49

finished: 49 finished: 31

1. Armin Bittner FRG 57.32 ( 3)

~

. Jonas Nilsson SWE 65.07 (11)

2. Rudi Nierlich AUT 57.57 (10) 2. Rudi Nierilch AUT 65.28 (14)

3. Marc Girardelli LUX 65.42 (13)
3. Marc Girardelli LUX 58.23 (1) 4. Paul Accola SUI  65.53 (12)
4. Paul Accola SUI  58.27 (7) 5. Grega Benedik  YUG 65.66 ( 3)

6. Paul Frommelt LIE  65.71 ( 7)
5. Jonas Nilsson SWE 58.80 (11) 7. Armin Bittner FRG 65.97 (15)
6. Michael Tritscher AUT 58.97 ( 5) 8. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 66.11 ( 9)

7. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 59.07 ( 4)
9. T. Stangassinger AUT 66.56 (17)
8. Tetsuya Okabe JAP 59.44 (17! 10. Patrick Staub SUL  66.66 (18)

9. Paul Frommelt LIE 59.63 (14) 11. Didier Bouvet FRA 66.88 (19)
10. Alain Villiard  CND 59.68 (28!
11. Bob Ormsby USA 59.69 (21) 12. Peter Jurko TCH 67.26 (16)
12. Ingo Stenmark SWE 59.80 (16)
13. Grega Benedik  YUG 59.89 (20) 13. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 68.38 (20)
14. Kyle Wichie USA 59.96 (42!!

15. R. Pramotton ITA 60.37 ( 2) 14.Ljuben Popov  BUL 70.02 (22)
16. Peter Jurko TCH 60.40 (23) 15. Markus Sundberg FIN  70.23 (29)

17. T. Stangassinger AUT 60.69 ( 6) 16. B. Dimitrachkov BUL 70.44 (24)
18. Patrick Staub SUI  60.82 (26) 17.Kenji Oshigiri ~ JAP  70.79 (23)
19. Didier Bouvet FRA 60.86 (24) 18. Campo-Galindo SPA 70.79 (27)
20. Finn-Ch. Jagge NOR 60.90 (19)

19. Jussi Tenilae FIN 71.85 (28)

21. Rob Crossan CND 62.30 (51)
22. Ljuben Popov.  BUL 62.40 (48)
23. Keiji Oshigiri JAP  62.50 (41)



24. B. Dimitrachkov BUL 63.43 (49) 20. Oe. Valdimarsson ISL 75.50
25. Sergei Petrik SOV 63.53 (20) 21. Juan P. Santiagos CHI ~ 75.81
26. Fredrik Niberg SWE 63.60 (52)
27. Campo-Galindo SPA 63.75 (54)
28. Jussi Tenilae FIN 63.81 (44)
29. Markus Sundberg FIN  63.82 (47)

split-time, 1" run:

1. Rudi Nierlich AUT 27.65 (10)
2. Paul Accola SUI 27.69 (7
3. Felix McGrath USA 27.79 (12)
4. Marc Girardelli LUX 27.83 (D
5. Armin Bittner FRG 27.86 (3
6. Michael Tritcher AUT 27.88 (5)
7. Alberto Tomba ITA 27.96 (9
8. Bernhard Gstrein AUT 28.09 (98
9. Jonas Nilsson SWE 28.26 (11)
10. Finn-Christian Jagge NOR 28.30 (19)
11. Grega Benedik YUG 28.41 (20)
12. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 28.52 (16)
13. Tetsuya Okabe JAP 28.54 (17)
14. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR 28.56 (4
15. Thomas Stangassinger AUT 28.62 (6)
16. Paul Frommelt LIE (14)

and Bob Ormbsy USA 28.65 (21)



1. Armin Bittner

2. Rudi Nierlich

3. Jonas Nilsson

4. Tetsuya Okabe

5. Marc Girardelli

6. Ole-Christian Furuseth
7. Paul Accola

8. Alain Villiard

1. Paula Accola
2. Grega Benedik
3. Marc Girardelli

4. Paul Frommelt

5. Jonas Nilsson

6. Armin Bittner

7. Rudi Nierlich
and Alain Villiard

9. Ole-Christian Furuseth
10. Thomas Stangassinger

11. Didier Bouvet

12. Peter Jurko

13. Bob Ormsby

14. Richard Pramotton

finish, I° run:

FRG

AUT

SWE
JAP
LUX
NOR
SUI

CND

29.46

29.92

30.24
30.30
30.40
30.51
30.58

30.90

split-time, 2" run:

SUI
YuG
LUX

LIE

SWE
FRG
AUT
CND
NOR
AUT

FRA
TCH
UsA
ITA

31.03
31.13
31.16

31.44
31.45
31.48

31.50
31.57
31.63

31.86
31.98
32.02
32.06

(3

(10)

(11)
(17)
(D
(49
(7

(281

(12)
(3
(13)

(7
(11)
(15)
(14)
(6
(9
(17)

(19)
(16)
(3
(1



1.

2.

W

O 0 3 O

Jonas Nilsson

Rudi Nierlich

. Patrick Staub

. Marc Girardelli
. Paul Frommelt

. Paul Accola

. Armin Bittner

. Grega Benedik

. Ole-Christian Furuseth

finish, 2" run:

SWE

AUT

SUI

LUX
LIE

SUI
FRG
YUG
NOR

33.62

33.78

34.10

34.26
34.27

34.50
34.51
34.53
34.54

(11)

(14)

(18!

(13)
(7

(12)
(15)
(3)
(9



